
 
 

Name of the event: Accounting Monologue 

Class: B.Com 6th Sem (Both CA and Eco) 

Dates on which activity was conducted: 03.06.23 (Saturday) 

No. of students participated:  

Monologue 

Component For B.Com 6
th

 Sem (Batch 2020- 2023) 

 

1.  Topics Allocated to faculty members ( MRP,LTM,Seminar, etc.)  
B.Com CA  

ROLL NO. NAME   

1 Abhishek singh tomar Ujala Scheme 

2 Aditya Gupta PLACED 

3 Aditya Pal PLACED 

4 Akash Singh Bhadoria Pradhan Mantri Matritva Vandana Yojana (PMMVY) 

5 Aman Singh Bais  Deen Dayal Antyodaya Yojana (DAY) 

6 Anjali Tirpati  Saansad Adarsh Gram Yojana (SAGY) 

7 Anuj Goswami Production Linked Incentive Scheme (PLI Scheme) 

8 Anurag Joshi PLACED 

9 Anurag Lodhi PLACED 

10 Chetan Arora  National Pension System (NPS) 

11 Deepak Bhagel PLACED 

12 Faizan Ali Rashtriya Swasthya Bima Yojana (RSBY) 

13 Girraj Gurjar PLACED 

14 Hardovind Sahu PLACED 

15 Harshit Gupta Sovereign Gold Bond Scheme (SGB) 

16 Himanshu Batham PLACED 

17 Hirdesh Singh  Pradhan Mantri Mudra Yojana (PMMY) 

18 Isha Bhatnagar PLACED 

19 Juhi Kalra PLACED 

20 Kajol panji  Make in India Initiative 

21 kanchan Singh Pradhan Mantri Ujjwala Yojana (PMUY) 

22 Khushboo Rajpoot Pradhan Mantri Garib Kalyan Yojana (PMGKY) 

23 Kumkum Rajawat PLACED 

24 Kushal Gupta Pradhan Mantri Rojgar Protsahan Yojana (PMRPY) 

25 Mahesh Mongia Pradhan Mantri Bhartiya Janaushadhi Pariyojana (PMBJP) 

26 Maitreyi Parmar Make in India Initiative 
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27 Mishi Gupta PLACED 

28 Muskan Khatri PLACED 

29 Neha Singh Startup India Scheme 

30 Neha Upadhyay Pradhan Mantri Fasal Bima Yojana (PMFBY) 

31 Nisha Sharma  Pradhan Mantri Awas Yojana – Gramin (PMAY-G) 

32 Nitin Kumar Choudhary Pradhan Mantri Suraksha Bima Yojana (PMSBY) 

33 Nitisha jain Beti Bachao Beti Padhao Scheme 

34 Palak Pathak Pradhan Mantri Jan Dhan Yojana (PMJDY) 

35 Pranjali Rajawat Digital India Campaign 

36 Prateek Shani  Sovereign Gold Bond Scheme (SGB) 

37 Prateeksha Sharma Digital India Campaign 

38 Prateeksha Singh Pradhan Mantri Jeevan Jyoti Bima Yojana (PMJJBY) 

39 Prem Agarwal Pradhan Mantri Ujjwala Yojana (PMUY) 

40 Prince PLACED 

41 Priyanka Chhari PLACED 

42 Rahul Verma Ujala Scheme 

43 Ranjana Tomar Rashtriya Swasthya Bima Yojana (RSBY) 

44 Reshmi Sharma  PLACED 

45 Saloni Bansal PLACED 

46 Sanskar Singh Tomar Atmanirbhar Bharat Abhiyan (Self-reliant India Mission) 

47 Shivam Gupta Deen Dayal Upadhyaya Gram Jyoti Yojana (DDUGJY) 

48 Shivani Goyal Pradhan Mantri Kaushal Vikas Yojana (PMKVY) 

49 Teesha Manohar Pradhan Mantri Awas Yojana (PMAY) 

50 Unnati Sahu  Swadesh Darshan Scheme 

51 Varsha Bhadoriya Stand-up India Scheme 

52 Vinay Singh Tomar Atal Pension Yojana (APY) 

53 Vishal Singh  Swadesh Darshan Scheme 

54 Yash Raj Gupta Beti Bachao Beti Padhao Scheme 

55 Yashvant Singh Kaurav Skill India Mission 

 
B.Com Eco 6th sem 

NAME TOPIC 

    

Aditya chaudhary  Sukanya Samriddhi Yojana (SSY) 

Akshat yadav PLACED 

Ananya Singh Pradhan Mantri Awas Yojana – Gramin (PMAY-G) 

Ayush Chourasia  Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY) 

Deepesh Pahilajwani  Swachh Bharat Abhiyan (Clean India Mission) 

Hemant Singh 
Chauhan  National Social Assistance Programme (NSAP) 
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Kajal Goswami PLACED 

Kajal Mathe Kisan Credit Card (KCC) Scheme 

Khushi Dandotiya PLACED 

Prateek Upadhyay PLACED 

Pratham Saxena  National Health Protection Scheme (Ayushman Bharat) 

Prayrit Saxena Swachh Bharat Abhiyan (Clean India Mission) 

Rishi Yadav  PLACED 

Soni Tomar Make in India Initiative 

Stuti Jain Pradhan Mantri Jan Dhan Yojana (PMJDY) 

 
 

2. Duty chart ( Scanned copy of  email)  

B.Com CA / Eco 5th Sem 

Accounting Monologue  Duty Schedule 

Date : 3rd May 2023 (Saturday) 

Venue: NCH 

Panelist A B C 

10.30 AM -11.30 noon AP Shruti Dubey Dr. Nishchay Upmanyu Dr. Prateeksha Saxena 

        

11.30 AM -12.30 PM Dr. Abhijeet Chauhan AP Sanjay Gupta AP Mayuri Joshi 

        

12.30 PM - 1.30 PM Dr. Amrapali Sapra Dr. Rajesh Gupta AP Aabil Hussain 

        

1.30PM - 2.30 PM AP Jitendra Pratap Singh Dr. Richa Banerjee  Dr. Shivani Sharma 

 
3. Guidelines 

GUIDELINES FOR PRESENTATION: 

The below guidelines must be strictly followed by the students: 

1. Accounting Monologue Topics will be distributed by Class Representatives on a random 

Chit Basis drawn from a bowl by a student and will then register the topic via a Google 

link mentioned below: 

https://forms.gle/tiqJ3TWUUz2oywvc9 

 

2. This Component will be presented on 03.06.23 (i.e., Saturday) 

3. Students can use any Props like Turban, dress attire, Doll, Piggy Bank, or any relevant 

external object to describe the Government Financial Incentive Scheme.  

https://forms.gle/tiqJ3TWUUz2oywvc9
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4. Students can use their creativity to Explain the scheme with the help of Slogans / 

Titles/Poems/Dialogues etc. 

5. This Component will be only done once. No further chances will be given. 

6. 2 students will get one topic. The discussion could be done on a mutual basis for 

Accounting Monologue Presentation.  

7. Time allotted will be 5 minutes to each student in which Students needs to convince/ 

Invite/ Advertise their Classmates and Panelist to invest in the respective scheme. 

8. Monologue could include an Introduction of the scheme, Pros and Cons, Final conclusion 

Assessment Strategy and Format of Accounting Monologue 

Evaluation Criteria: 

 Relevant Content – The content of the Presentation should be relevant to the 

government scheme  

 Verbal Communication – Content should be properly Communicated through words 

and Confidence to the audience. 

 Non- Verbal Communication – Content should be properly Communicated to the 

Audience with appropriate Gestures, Body Language, Eye Contact, Voice Tonality, and 

Voice Pitch 

 Creativity – Students could create or use Dialogues, Slogans, Posters, Props, etc. to 

Communicate the scheme well to their Audience. 

 Q& A – Questions will be asked by Panelist and Audience i.e., your classmates 

 

 

Sample of evaluation Sheet: 

S.NO. NAME OF 

THE 

STUDENT 

Relevant 

Content 

(1 Mark) 

Verbal 

Communication 

(1 Mark) 

Non- Verbal 

Communication 

(1 Mark) 

Creativity 

(1 Mark) 

Q & A 

(1 

Mark) 

TOTAL 

(5 Marks) 

 

 

 
4. Score sheets ( Signed by faculty members) 

B.Com CA 6th Sem 

B.Com (CA)6th  
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Accounting Monologue Marks 

ROLL 
NO. 

NAME 
Marks 
(Out of 2) 

1 Abhishek singh tomar 1.332 

2 Aditya Gupta 2 

3 Aditya Pal 2 

4 Akash Singh Bhadoria 1.664 

5 Aman Singh Bais 0 

6 Anjali Tirpati 1.864 

7 Anuj Goswami 2 

8 Anurag Joshi 0 

9 Anurag Lodhi 0 

10 Chetan Arora 1.48 

11 Deepak Bhagel 2 

12 Faizan Ali 1.1 

13 Girraj Gurjar 2 

14 Hardovind Sahu 0 

15 Harshit Gupta 0 

16 Himanshu Batham 2 

17 Hirdesh Singh 1.44 

18 Isha Bhatnagar 2 

19 Juhi Kalra 0 

20 Kajol panji 1 

21 kanchan Singh 1.16 

22 Khushboo Rajpoot 0 

23 Kumkum Rajawat 2 

24 Kushal Gupta 1.94 

25 Mahesh Mongia 0 

26 Maitreyi Parmar 2 

27 Mishi Gupta 0 

28 Muskan Khatri 2 

29 Neha Singh 0 

30 Neha Upadhyay 1.4 

31 Nisha Sharma  1.56 

32 Nitin Kumar Choudhary 1.704 

33 Nitisha jain 2 

34 Palak Pathak 0 

35 Pranjali Rajawat 2 

36 Prateek Shani 2 

37 Prateeksha Sharma 0 
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38 Prateeksha Singh 1.492 

39 Prem Agarwal 0 

40 Prince 0 

41 Priyanka Chhari 0 

42 Rahul Verma 0 

43 Ranjana Tomar 0 

44 Reshmi Sharma  0 

45 Saloni Bansal 2 

46 Sanskar Singh Tomar 0 

47 Shivam Gupta 1.04 

48 Shivani Goyal 0 

49 Teesha Manohar 0 

50 Unnati Sahu 0 

51 Varsha Bhadoriya 0 

52 Vinay Singh Tomar 0 

53 Vishal Singh 1.08 

54 Yash Raj Gupta 1.2 

55 Yashvant Singh Kaurav 0 

 
B.Com Eco 6th Sem 

B.Com (Eco) 6th  

Accounting Monologue Marks  

Sr 
No.  NAME Marks (Out of 2) 

      

1 Aditya chaudhary 1.2 

2 Akshat yadav 2 

3 Ananya Singh 0 

4 Ayush Chourasia 0 

5 Deepesh Pahilajwani 1.9 

6 Hemant Singh Chauhan 0 

7 Kajal Goswami 2 

8 Kajal Mathe 1.74 

9 Khushi Dandotiya 2 

10 Prateek Upadhyay 2 

11 Pratham Saxena 2 

12 Prayrit Saxena 1.6 

13 Rishi Yadav  2 

14 Soni Tomar 1.632 

15 Stuti Jain 1.844 
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5. Photographs. 

 

6.  
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